## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring the Rotarians of Rotary District 6580. GROOMS \_\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 RR 3571/DI EJ

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

## SENATE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring the Rotarians of
2	Rotary District 6580.
	·
3	Whereas, Rotary District 6580 encompasses all of southern
4	Indiana with member clubs from Greenwood to the Ohio River;
5	Whereas, Rotary District 6580 is comprised of 32 member
6	clubs and the majority of them have served their communities
7	for over 100 years;
8	Whereas, Rotary District 6580 is a participant of Rotary
9	International Services and has been particularly impactful in
10	the international effort to eradicate polio from the face of the
11	earth;
12	Whereas, Grassroots at the core, Rotary links over 1.2
13	million members to form an organization of international scope
14	and impact;
15	Whereas, The Rotarians of Rotary District 6580 have
16	impacted their communities by providing mobile therapy kits,
17	donating computer equipment, distributing Christmas gifts,
1 2	providing students with educational materials constructing

2019 RR 3571/DI EJ



1	new homes, and countless other services; and
2	Whereas, The Rotarians of Rotary District 6580 lead the
3	way in their respective communities by living out the motto
4	"Service Above Self" every day: Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
6	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors the Rotarians of
8	Rotary District 6580.
9	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
10	transmit copies of this Resolution to members of Rotary District 6580.



